47092515
Film Chip Capacitors
High Surge Voltage SMD Film Capacitors – CL Series
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Film chip capacitor using a naked and stacked construction
with metallized Polyethylene Naphtalate film (PEN) Usage of a
multitrack technology results to an equivalent serial construc-
tion which gives better high voltage surge handling capability.

Ni Barrier Under
Termination
Silver Epoxy
Resin
Brass
Active Layers : PEN dielectric
48 092515
Film Chip Capacitors
High Surge Voltage SMD Film Capacitors – CL Series
CAPACITANCE VALUES (CR) AND NOMINAL VOLTAGES (VR)
VOLTAGE Vdc: 630V
Capacitance Chip Dimensions Reel
Range Ordering *Tolerances Tape Dimensions Reel Dimensions Packaging Unit Pkg
(CR) Code (page 6) Code
L W H max T W P1 K0 A W1 W2 max Bulk Reel
0.0068μF CL057K0682+ -- 7.20 6.10 2.40 0.80 24.0 12.0 3.80 330 24.4 30.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.094) (0.032) (0.944) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
0.0082 CL057K0822+ -- 7.20 6.10 2.30 0.80 24.0 12.0 3.80 330 24.4 30.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.090) (0.032) (0.944) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
0.010μF CL057K0103+ -- 7.20 6.10 2.80 0.80 24.0 12.0 3.80 330 24.4 30.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.110) (0.032) (0.944) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
0.012 CL057K0123+ -- 7.20 6.10 2.40 0.80 24.0 12.0 3.80 330 24.4 30.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.094) (0.032) (0.944) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
0.015 CL057K0153+ -- 7.20 6.10 2.90 0.80 24.0 12.0 3.80 330 24.4 30.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.114) (0.032) (0.944) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
0.018 CL057K0183+ -- 7.20 6.10 3.40 0.80 16.0 12.0 3.80 330 16.4 22.4 1000 2250 BC
(0.283) (0.240) (0.134) (0.032) (0.629) (0.472) (0.149) (12.99) (0.645) (0.881)
0.022 CL957K0223+ -- 7.20 10.0 3.00 0.80 16.0 12.0 4.80 330 16.4 22.4 1000 1300 BC
(0.283) (0.394) (0.118) (0.032) (0.629) (0.472) (0.189) (12.99) (0.645) (0.881)
0.027 CL957K0273+ -- 7.20 10.0 3.70 0.80 16.0 12.0 4.80 330 16.4 22.4 1000 1300 BC
(0.283) (0.394) (0.146) (0.032) (0.629) (0.472) (0.189) (12.99) (0.645) (0.881)
0.033μF CL957K0333+ -- 7.20 10.0 4.00 0.80 16.0 12.0 5.23 330 16.4 22.4 1000 1100 BC
(0.283) (0.394) (0.158) (0.032) (0.629) (0.472) (0.206) (12.99) (0.645) (0.881)
VOLTAGE Vdc: 1000V
0.080μF *CL967K0803+ -- 10.5 9.50 9.10 0.80 24.0 16.0 9.40 330 24.4 30.4 400 400 BC
(0.413) (0.373) (0.358) (0.032) (0.944) (0.629) (0.369) (12.99) (0.961) (1.196)
millimeters (inches)
*Dedicated for HID lamp applications
For other Values: upon request